BERTIN TECHNOLOGIES, SUBSIDIARY OF CNIM GROUP IN EXCLUSIVE NEGOTIATIONS FOR THE ACQUISITION OF EXENSOR

June 27th, 2017 - Bertin Technologies announces that it has entered into exclusive negotiations with the shareholders of the Swedish company Exensor for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital.

The transaction, which is expected to be closed in the third quarter of 2017, is contingent upon the signing of final agreements after consulting the employee representative bodies of Bertin Technologies.

Exensor, an international leader in sensors and protection networks for sensitive areas and infrastructures

The headquarters of Exensor, founded in 1987, are located in Lund, in Sweden. Exensor has subsidiaries in the UK and in Germany. Exensor has key international clients in the Defense and Security sector.

This operation would strengthen and speed up the strategic development of Bertin Technologies on the global instrumentation market for defence and security applications.

About Bertin Technologies: www.bertin-technologies.com

Bertin Technologies, subsidiary of CNIM Group, relies on its long history of innovation to develop, produce and market innovative systems and equipment worldwide. With close to €96 million in revenues and 700 employees in 2016, of which 2/3rd are engineers and high-level managers, Bertin Technologies and its subsidiaries work in four major fields: Systems and Instrumentation, Consulting and Engineering, Information Technology and Pharmaceuticals and Biotechs. Based in the Paris region, the company is active worldwide.

About CNIM: www.cnim.com

The CNIM Group designs, develops and manufactures turnkey industrial solutions with high technological content and provides expertise and services in the areas of the Environment, Energy, Defense and High Technology. CNIM manages projects and sells equipment throughout the world. CNIM is backed by a stable family shareholder base that underpins its future development. The Group employs 2,500 staff and had revenues of €539.9 million in 2016, 54.6% of which was from exports. CNIM is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange.

Press contacts

Bertin Technologies

PR agency Gootenberg

François Ramaget Tel : +33 (0)1 43 59 29 92 Mail : francois.ramaget@gootenberg.fr

Laurence Colin

Tel: +33 (0)1 43 59 00 46

Mail: laurence.colin@gootenberg.fr